

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 121 of 2019

Dhananjay Kumar Pandey

....Appellant(s)

Versus

Vidyawati Devi

....Respondent(s)

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D0.EEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellant(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) :

06/ Dated: 9th March 2026

1. Even on second round, none appears to represent the appellant.
2. As such, in order to give a chance to the learned counsel for the parties, list this case on 24.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

9th March 2026

Jk/Amit