

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 121 of 2019

Dhananjay Kumar Pandey

... Appellant

Versus

Vidyawati Devi

... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant : Mr. Mayank Mridul, Advocate

: Mr. Sahibjot Singh, Advocate

For the Respondent : None

07/Dated: 24th March, 2026

1. It has been submitted that Mr. Samir Verma, learned counsel who is representing the respondent, due to some medical exigency, is out of Ranchi.
2. Considering the same, the matter has been adjourned.
3. List this case on 20th April, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

24th March, 2026
Samarth