

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 121 of 2019

Dhananjay Kumar Pandey

... Appellant

Versus

Smt. Vidyawati Devi

... Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant

: Mr. D.K. Pathak, Advocate

For the Respondent

: Mr. Samir Verma, Advocate

09/Dated: 3rd July, 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
2. Argument Concluded.
3. Judgment Reserved.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

3rd July, 2026

Samarth
Uploaded on 13.07.2026